Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.
G : GIVEN NAMES - VV(V}IVVEN “NAMES GIVEN NAMES ‘ ' Grantors Book A“Page v Kind of Date of
rantees ABCDEFGH IJXLMNO  PORSTUVWXNYZ - | ; , | Imstrument | Recordation
Cook James H Roadcap George & wife 1 31 B&S  Feb 4 1864
do ¥illiem Kline John's Exor 2 363 B & S Jul 30 1867
do " Thomas Roller Josish S & wife 3 337 B & S Cec 21 1868
Cooke &ciGeorge w John R - Sarsh M Cooke Jno's Admr &c 5 310 B & S :Apr £ 1870
§ - Nency J - William H
Cook &ciGeorge W - John R william H Cook Robert B's Lstste 23 146 Pertition Jul 2 1883
- Nenecy J , Sarah M : .
do George W | Dearing E C & wife 23 485 | B &S  Nov 19 1883
Cooke &c!H D Allemong J ¥ F Spl Comr 24 299 %Deed &c  Apr 18.1884
: l X
Cook John R Dreper M M & wife 31 366 B & S TOct 28 1887
do George W Cook T H & wife 33 275 B &S  Jul 16 1888
do . Robert B Cook V H 35 75 Bill of S Apr 17 1889
do | 'Rosa C's Tr Price C D & wife 37 101 Deed Mer 17 1890
; - Robert B In trust ‘
do § 'Rosa C's Tr Cook W E & wife 37 105 Deed Mar 17 1890
% -Robert B In trust
do § John R | 37 Jun 13 1890

. Claim of Homestead

463



T s RO T TR R TR R RS ST T e e T

SRS T L e e,

438

Grantees

Cook °

Cooke

Cook
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMKS
ADBDCDETFFGH
, S
|
George W

&e

&e

-4

GIVEN NADMES

GIVEN NAMMS

Tr

1] KL M N O ’ PQRSTUVWNYZ
,Ida‘C ’
Jeremiah
Joseph R In trust Sallie F's
Ida C
MJ
MJ
M J
Rosa C
Jasper
Mary Ette
Thomas
Sersh 8
Solomon H
.Robert N
Samuel N
Mollie B
Mollie B
haggie H
‘Rosa C
Margaret J Solomon H

Sarsh &

Grantees.
i o , )
Grantors Took  Tage ; I“}:tir"l;m‘m
" . AN Sl \
‘Cook Semuel N 37 479 B & S
Claim of Homestead 37 493
Bear Jacob's heirs %¢ 28 50 B % S
Cook John R 41 37 B &S
Miller Philip & wife &c 41 343 B & S
Grottoes Co The 41 549 B & S
Grottoes Co The 41 549 B & S
Grottoes Co The &c 41 550 B & S
Grottoes Co The &c 42 1 B &S
Cook Rpbert B 51 14 B &S
Lamb Jacob C & wife 52 125 B & S
Berlin G W Comr &e 53 198 B & S
Cook Jeremiah & wife 54 527 B & S
Lambert Joseph H & wife 55 209 B &S
‘Eddins Iucilla & husb 556 242 B &g
Long Jos R & wife 58 180 B & S
‘Miller Annie F & husb 59 460 Agreement
‘Miller J T & wife 59 462 B & S
Cook Robert B Tr &c 61 372 B &S
vDovel Laura F & husb v6l 539 B % ¢
Hisey Charles K ¢ 63 548 B & S
Cook Jeremiash & wife 68 532 B & 8

Jun
Jun
Jul
May
Aug
Sep
Sep
Sep
Sep
Dec

May

Nov
Aug
Nov
Nov
Nar
Dec
Dec
Aug
Sep
Jul

Oct

Date of
Recordation

16
17
29
26
17
29
29
29
29
17

1

18
10
16
27
2l
10
10
21
26
23
<0

1890 ¢
1890i
1890
1891 .
1891
1891
1891
1891

1891
1894
1895

1895
1896
1896
1896
1898
1898
1898
1899
1899
1900
1902



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees. 439

Kingd of f Date of

Grantees AR CD FFo H I JGIEEEN?\?E;I 0 PQ RSTUVWX Y Z ; Grantori_b *B°°kPage | Instrument | - Recordation E
- Cook EI.eanna R ; ;éHensley Silas & wife 69 21 B & S SOct o7 1902 |
 do ' Mollie C g Zetty C N & wife 2 88 5 B&S  Sep 25 1903
do ; 'Solomon H Lembert, D A 71 364 f B&S  Dec 21 1903
do ' Mollie C % |Zetty R C & Husband 72 2322 g B &S ZApr 5 1904
do g | Crewford Annle E & 72 477 B &S  Nay 18 1904
do é §Samue1 N Hummel A J & wife 72 §549 § B&S  Jun 1l 1904
do , | §Robert Veney Chas & wife 73 5177 é B&S  Aug 25 1904 ;
do | | 'Robert B ‘Kite Henry J 75 123 B &S Jun 15 1905
do | W R Offenbacker Elizabeth F 76 453 % B&S  Feb 17 1906
L & husband ) ; | . ;
do é " J R E EHamsberger J S & wife 77 f2’72 ; B & S fMay 15 1906
do f . John R % Bear J A & wife 77 f2'73 } B & S May 15 1906 j
do % ' John R g ;Palmer John W & wife 77 gzvs ; B&S ' %May‘ls 1906
do &c% %W H Ch Tr  Jennings Annie E ke 78 17 B &S Jul 26 1906
do @ . Jennie A 2 TCook Jeremish & wife 78 2237 § B&S  Sep 29 1906
do | t iSamuel N ‘Michael Lina 78 gsos % B&S  Oct 22 1906
do Leannah R §  |Watson Eliza 78 460 ? B&S Dec 5 1906
do | | W R ook Jeremish & wife 79 101 | B &S  Jan 30 1907
do | " Kenney N ‘Smiley Hugh H's heir:ssc 83 §211 9 B & S Jul 6 1908
| ? § ¢ | |
do Charles N | ‘Tillle G Wilson J Newton & wife 8¢ 25 B&S Sep 26 1908
do Charles N | gTillie Grace Fine Cparles E & wife 85 405 B &S  Apr 3 1509
do ; iWilliam R Lam George W & wife 85 472 ; B & S Apr 19 1909 |
| | L | | |



1
{

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

%
2 8 ; GIVEN NAMKS : GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMKS "\ -
Grantees ! ABCDEFG I IJKIL MNO PORSTUVWNXYZ | Grantors
! . . ; o - ; : : v
Cook &e TG “Fravel J S & wife’
| | .
do ‘ Jasper "Miller J Preston
Mary Etta

‘ Mgry M & children
do &e - VG

Eaphart Elizabeth A &c

(>rantees.

“ I

B()ok; Page i

L] +

¢

f
!

i

%c 87 306
88 148
89 387

Kind of
Instrument

B &S

B &S

B & S

Date of
Recordation
+

Oct 27 1909

Jan 17 1910 -

Jun 25 1910



