

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Cook										Roadcap George & wife	1	31	B & S	Feb 4 1864											
do									William	Kline John's Exor	2	363	B & S	Jul 30 1867											
do									Thomas	Roller Josiah S & wife	3	337	B & S	Dec 21 1868											
Cooke	&c	George	W						John R Nancy J	Sarah M William H	5	310	B & S	Apr 2 1870											
Cook	&c	George	W						John R Nancy J	William H Sarah M	23	146	Partition	Jul 2 1883											
do		George	W							Dearing E C & wife	23	485	B & S	Nov 19 1883											
Cooke	&c	H	D							Allemong J W F Spl Comr &c	24	299	Deed &c	Apr 18 1884											
Cook									John R	Draper M M & wife	31	366	B & S	Oct 28 1887											
do		George	W							Cook W H & wife	33	275	B & S	Jul 16 1888											
do									Robert B	Cook W H	35	75	Bill of S	Apr 17 1889											
do									Rosa C's Tr Robert B In trust	Price C D & wife	37	101	Deed	Mar 17 1890											
do									Rosa C's Tr Robert B In trust	Cook W H & wife	37	105	Deed	Mar 17 1890											
do									John R	Claim of Homestead	37	463		Jun 13 1890											

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Cook									Ida C																Cook Samuel N	37	479	B & S	Jun 16 1890
Cooke	George W																								Claim of Homestead	37	493		Jun 17 1890
Cook									Jeremiah																Bear Jacob's heirs &c	38	50	B & S	Jul 29 1890
do									Joseph R In trust								Sallie F's Tr								Cook John R	41	37	B & S	May 26 1891
do									Ida C																Miller Philip & wife &c	41	343	B & S	Aug 17 1891
do	C C																								Grottoes Co The	41	549	B & S	Sep 29 1891
do	C C								M J																Grottoes Co The	41	549	B & S	Sep 29 1891
do	&c								M J																Grottoes Co The &c	41	550	B & S	Sep 29 1891
do	&c								M J																Grottoes Co The &c	42	1	B & S	Sep 29 1891
do																	Rosa C								Cook Robert B	51	14	B & S	Dec 17 1894
do									Jasper Mary Etta																Lamb Jacob C & wife	52	125	B & S	May 1 1895
do																	Thomas								Berlin G W Comr &c	53	198	B & S	Nov 18 1895
do																	Sarah S								Cook Jeremiah & wife	54	527	B & S	Aug 10 1896
do																	Solomon H								Lambert Joseph H & wife	55	209	B & S	Nov 16 1896
do																	Robert N								Eddins Lucilla & husb	55	242	B & S	Nov 27 1896
do																	Samuel N								Long Jos R & wife	58	180	B & S	Mar 21 1898
do									Mollie B																& Miller Annie F & husb	59	460	Agreement	Dec 10 1898
do									Mollie B																Miller J T & wife	59	462	B & S	Dec 10 1898
do									Maggie H																Cook Robert B Tr &c	61	372	B & S	Aug 21 1899
do																	Rosa C								✓Dovel Laura F & husb	✓61	539	B & S	Sep 26 1899
do									Margaret J								Solomon H								Hisey Charles K &c	63	548	B & S	Jul 23 1900
do																	Sarah S								Cook Jeremiah & wife	68	532	B & S	Oct 20 1902

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

439

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Cook		Leanna R		Hensley Silas & wife	69	21	B & S	Oct 27 1902
do		Mollie C		Zetty C N & wife	71	85	B & S	Sep 25 1903
do			Solomon H	Lambert D A	71	364	B & S	Dec 21 1903
do		Mollie C		Zetty R C & Husband	72	322	B & S	Apr 5 1904
do		J C		Crawford Annie E &c	72	477	B & S	May 18 1904
do			Samuel N	Hummel A J & wife	72	549	B & S	Jun 11 1904
do			Robert	Veney Chas & wife	73	177	B & S	Aug 25 1904
do			Robert B	Kite Henry J	75	123	B & S	Jun 15 1905
do			W R	Offenbacher Elizabeth F & husband	76	453	B & S	Feb 17 1906
do		J R		Harnsberger J S & wife	77	272	B & S	May 15 1906
do		John R		Bear J A & wife	77	273	B & S	May 15 1906
do		John R		Palmer John W & wife	77	275	B & S	May 15 1906
do	&c		W H Ch Tr	Jennings Annie E &c	78	17	B & S	Jul 26 1906
do		Jennie A		Cook Jeremiah & wife	78	237	B & S	Sep 29 1906
do			Samuel N	Michael Lina	78	306	B & S	Oct 22 1906
do		Leannah R		Watson Eliza	78	460	B & S	Dec 5 1906
do			W R	Cook Jeremiah & wife	79	101	B & S	Jan 30 1907
do		Kenney N		Smiley Hugh H's heirs &c	83	211	B & S	Jul 6 1908
do	Charles N		Tillie G	Wilson J Newton & wife	84	25	B & S	Sep 26 1908
do	Charles N		Tillie Grace	Wine Charles E & wife	85	405	B & S	Apr 3 1909
do			William R	Lam George W & wife	85	472	B & S	Apr 19 1909

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Cook										Fravel J S & wife	87	306	B & S	Oct 27 1909											
do									Jasper	Miller J Preston	88	148	B & S	Jan 17 1910											
									Mary Etta																
									Mary M & children																
do										Earhart Elizabeth A &c	89	387	B & S	Jun 25 1910											